HB1151 L.002

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT Committee on <u>Transportation & Local Government</u>. HB20-1151 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 4, line 13, after "contract" insert "OR
- 2 RESOLUTION".
- Page 7, line 9, strike "INCLUDE TERRITORY" and substitute "INCLUDE:
- 4 (I) Territory".
- 5 Page 7, strike line 11 and substitute "PLANNING ORGANIZATION;
- 6 (II) TERRITORY WITHIN THE BOUNDARIES OF A MUNICIPALITY THAT
 7 IS A MEMBER OF THE TRANSPORTATION PLANNING ORGANIZATION IF THE
- 8 GOVERNING BODY OF THE MUNICIPALITY ADOPTS A RESOLUTION
- 9 OBJECTING TO THE INCLUSION OF THE TERRITORY;
- 10 (III) TERRITORY WITHIN THE BOUNDARIES OF A COUNTY THAT IS
- 11 A MEMBER OF THE TRANSPORTATION PLANNING ORGANIZATION IF THE
- 12 GOVERNING BODY OF THE COUNTY ADOPTS A RESOLUTION OBJECTING TO
- 13 THE INCLUSION OF THE TERRITORY;
- 14 (IV) TERRITORY WITHIN THE".
- 15 Page 7, lines 15 and 16, strike "MUNICIPALITY, AND MAY NOT INCLUDE
- 16 TERRITORY" and substitute "MUNICIPALITY; OR
- 17 (V) TERRITORY".
- Page 8, line 15, strike "REGION" and substitute "ORGANIZATION".
- 19 Page 17, line 7, after "STATE" insert "AND FEDERAL".
- Page 17, line 11, after "STATE" insert "AND FEDERAL".
- Page 17, line 15, after "STATE" insert "AND FEDERAL".

** *** ** ***